AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

| | <u> </u> | | 111 | | |
|---|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | re with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 | | | nat a court action has been | |
| filed in the U.S. District Court Northern District of Ohio on the following | | | | on the following | |
| | Patents. (the patent action | | | | |
| DOCKET NO. 1:21-cv-02130-PAG | DATE FILED 11/9/2021 | U.S. DI | STRICT COURT Northern D | istrict of Ohio | |
| PLAINTIFF | | | DEFENDANT | | |
| THE NOCO COMPANY | | SIGMA SOLUTION LLC | | | |
| 30339 DIAMOND PARKWAY, #102 GLENWILLOW, OHIO 44139 | | | 7722 LEE HIGHWAY WARRENTON, VIRGIN | IA 20196 | |
| GLENWILLOW, OFIO 4 | 4139 | | WANNENTON, VINGIN | IA 20100 | |
| PATENT OR | DATE OF PATENT | HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK | | | |
| TRADEMARK NO. | OR TRADEMARK | | | | |
| 1 5238298 | 7/4/2017 | The NOCO Company | | | |
| 2 6175029 | 10/13/2020 | The NOCO Company | | | |
| 3 5303090 | 10/3/2017 | The NOCO Company | | | |
| 4 4644688 | 11/25/2014 | The | The NOCO Company | | |
| 5 | | | | | |
| | | • | | | |
| | In the above—entitled case, the t | following | patent(s)/ trademark(s) have be | en included: | |
| DATE INCLUDED | INCLUDED BY | 1 . | | DIII — — Od Ni II | |
| PATENT OR | PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT WAS DEPOSITE OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERMANENT OF | | | | |
| TRADEMARK NO. | OR TRADEMARK | | HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK | | |
| 1 | | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | | | |
| In the abov | re—entitled case, the following d | ecision h | as been rendered or judgement is | ssued: | |
| DECISION/JUDGEMENT | | | | | |
| Order Granting Plaintiff's Mot | ion for Dismissal Entry Pursuant | to Fed. R | Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). Judge F | Patricia A. Gaughan on 8/1/22. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CLERK | | (BY) DEPUTY CLERK | | DATE | |
| Sandy Opacich | | Natalie Włotzko | | 8/15/2022 | |
| | ction, mail this copy to Director | | 3—Upon termination of action | | |
| Copy 2—Upon filing docume | nt adding patent(s), mail this co | opy to Di | rector - Copy 4—Case file co | DV | |

